
Mobile Steps lead time is generally 7 days. Whilst we stock the step components, the mobile steps are built to order. We would

typically allow 3 days to build the steps, a day to paint them and then despatch the mobile ladders on a 3 day service.

Tel: 01536 909473

Email: sales@stepsandstillages.co.uk

Website: www.stepsandstillages.co.uk

Brunel Close, Northfield Ave,

Kettering NN16 9HU 

Product Sheet

Product Overview

HERCULES Wing Gate Lorry Access Steps

Mobile steps are painted as standard using a one coat primer/finish - Zinfos 700CT, or can be galvanized.

This mobile step is a heavy duty step designed for a rough life and now boasts a pair of folding gates which fold out and gate off
the open end of the trailer. These folding gates offer a safe working space for loaders or drivers when working on, or in, a lorry or
trailer.

Z/STEP/LORRY/HERC/WING

The angle of the steps is 45 degrees, an easy slope step, which allows the user to walk down forward facing. The treads are our
hi-grip steel treads offering excellent grip in in wet oily conditions

This 6 step mobile ladder has a platform height of 1250mm and is fitted with 2 substantial 200mm nylon wheels and 2 smaller
100mm diameter wheels housed in swivel castors allowing easy movement

Step Width

500mm - Standard 
850mm - Wide

Options
Rubber Wheels 
RUGGED Wheels
Galvanized
Bottom Gate
Rear Safety Bar
Climb Prevention Bar
Swing Out Rear Stabilisers
Front Levelling Legs

On the side of the steps is mounted a brake lever which disengages the smaller wheels when in use allowing a safe stable
platform for the steps. Also fitted is a swing access bar at the top and safety notice on the side.

VAT Not Included
Free Delivery

Platform Height From Ground 1250mm

Specification

Length

Overall Height

Frame Width

Overall Axle Width

Platform Size

Step Tread Width

Step Tread Vertical Spacing

Weight Standard Width

Load Capacity

1460mm

2250mm

590mm

800mm

550mm x 380mm

550mm x 200mm

200mm

60kg

300kg

Dimensions Standard Step Width (550mm) Wide Step Width (850mm)

1250mm

1460mm

2250mm

1100mm

200mm

300kg

890mm

850mm x 380mm

850mm x 200mm

Wing Gate Width 930mm

Overall Width Wing Gates Open 2500mm


