VAT Not Included

Free Delivery

# **HERCULES Wing Gate Lorry Access Steps**

## **Product Overview**

#### Z/STEP/LORRY/HERC/WING





### **Step Width**

500mm - Standard 850mm - Wide

#### **Options**

Rubber Wheels
RUGGED Wheels
Galvanized
Bottom Gate
Rear Safety Bar
Climb Prevention Bar
Swing Out Rear Stabilisers
Front Levelling Legs

Mobile Steps lead time is generally 7 days. Whilst we stock the step components, the mobile steps are built to order. We would typically allow 3 days to build the steps, a day to paint them and then despatch the mobile ladders on a 3 day service.

Specification		
Dimensions	Standard Step Width (550mm)	Wide Step Width (850mm)
Platform Height From Ground	1250mm	1250mm
Length	1460mm	1460mm
Overall Height	2250mm	2250mm
Frame Width	590mm	890mm
Overall Axle Width	800mm	1100mm
Wing Gate Width	930mm	
Overall Width Wing Gates Open	2500mm	
Platform Size	550mm x 380mm	850mm x 380mm
Step Tread Width	550mm x 200mm	850mm x 200mm
Step Tread Vertical Spacing	200mm	200mm
Weight Standard Width	60kg	
Load Capacity	300kg	300kg

- This mobile step is a heavy duty step designed for a rough life and now boasts a pair of folding gates which fold out and gate off the open end of the trailer. These folding gates offer a safe working space for loaders or drivers when working on, or in, a lorry or trailer.
- The angle of the steps is 45 degrees, an easy slope step, which allows the user to walk down forward facing. The treads are our hi-grip steel treads offering excellent grip in in wet oily conditions
- This 6 step mobile ladder has a platform height of 1250mm and is fitted with 2 substantial 200mm nylon wheels and 2 smaller 100mm diameter wheels housed in swivel castors allowing easy movement
- On the side of the steps is mounted a brake lever which disengages the smaller wheels when in use allowing a safe stable platform for the steps. Also fitted is a swing access bar at the top and safety notice on the side.
- Mobile steps are painted as standard using a one coat primer/finish Zinfos 700CT, or can be galvanized.

